## **NUT & BOLT KIT S2**

WASHER M5 FORM A SS (65) GENERAL USE Including: Inertia Switch, Fuses & Relays WASHER M5 DIN 9021 SS (20)	WASHER M6 SS GENERAL USE FORM 'B' (12) FORM 'C' (10)  Engine Cover Lid, Door Beams, Hinges, Crash Structure, In switch Relays.  WASHER M6X18 DIN9021 SS (21) Front & Rear Clam, Engine Cover Lid, Rear Window Shroud	WASHER M8 SS  FORM 'C' (8)  Door Shells, Beams, Hinges  WASHER PENNY M10 SS (4)  Front Clam, Engine Cover Lid	CAPHEAD SET M8X30 SS (8) Door Shells, Beams, Hinges	WASHER PENNY SS M5 (17) Undertray & Diffuser M6 (7) Engine Cover Lid M8 (7) Undertray & Diffuser, Engine Cover Lid Front Clamshell
WASHER SPRING SS GENERAL USE  M5 (32) incl: Exterior Lights, Grilles & Louvres M6 (16) incl: Crash Structure, Door Shells, Beams, Hinges. M8 (11) incl: Undertray & Diffuser, Door Shells, Beams, Hinges.	WASHER SHAKEPROOF GENERAL USE M5 (15) M6 (36) M8 (10)	NUT M5 SS GENERAL USE FULL (14) NYLOC (11)	NUT M6 SS GENERAL USE  FULL (12) NYLOC (7) Engine Cover Lid, Door, Beams & Hinges	NUT M8 SS GENERAL USE  FULL (8) NYLOC (8) Fan Brackets To Rad Fixing  NUT HALF M10 SS (4) Front Clam Height Adjuster
HEX SET M6X12 SS (4) RH Side Grille to Rear Clamshell Hinge Cover Panel Clamshell Fixing HEX SET M6X20 SS (4) Radiator To Housing	BUTTON SET M5X16 SS (2) Rear Grille Upper Fixing BUTTON SET M5X20 SS (6) Radiator Housing / Crash Structure	BUTTON SET M6X20 SS (2) Relay Box To W/Arch Liner  BUTTON SET M6X25 SS (9) Front Undershield Fix	CAPHEAD SET M5X10 SS (2) Exterior Lights  CAPHEAD SET M5X20 SS (2) Exterior Lights (111S only)  BUTTON SET M5X10 SS (2) Door Latch Mechanism	BUTTON SET FLANGED M5X16 SS (4) Radiator Shroud Fixing  POZI AB SET FLANGED 8X3/4 SS (6) Side Grille to Rear Clamshell  CSK FLAT HEAD SET M4X16 SS (4) Escutcheon Fix (4)
HEX SET M6X16 SS (33) Fan Bracket To Rad Fix Side Grilles To Rear Clamshell Heatshield to Sub-Frame Fix Rear Clam To Sill / Longeron VVC Coolant Bypass Pump Clamping Heatshield to Chassis (111S Only)	HEX SET M5X16 SS (33) Engine Undertray Fix Diffuser To Number Plate Outer Front Grilles To Clam Rear Grille Lower Fixing Radiator Shroud Fixing Shear Panel to Sill Fix Wheelarch Liners	BUTTON SET M5X50 SS (2) Fuse Box To Wheel Arch Liner	HEX SET M8X16 SS (18) Brackets To Rad Housing  HEX SET M8X25 SS (3)  VVC Coolant Bypass Pipe Bracket Fix Coolant Pipe Fixing	BUTTON SET M8X25 SS (10) Front Clamshell Undertray & Diffuser